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Ten drama trends to watch
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Clients Include 

• A leading player in global media analysis

• Focused exclusively on - Pay TV, VoD, 

content production & distribution, 

communication networks, advertising, 

theatrical

• Cutting-edge data visualisation platform

• Distinct and unique data sets provide 

granular insights on over 90 countries 
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Market changes
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In a market of change, new direct launches will shift the agenda yet again

Disney+

Launch dates:

- US,CA,NL (12th Nov)

- AU, NZ (19th Nov)

Pricing:

- $6.99/month direct

- $12.99 bundled with 

ESPN+ and ad-

supported Hulu (US)

HBO Max

Launch dates:

- US (Spring 2020)

Pricing:

- >=$14.99/month 

(the same price as 

HBO Now)

Peacock

Launch dates:

- US (April 2020)

Pricing:

- Free

- $4.99 for ‘Premium’ 

(still with ads but more 

content)

-$9.99 ad-free

Apple TV+

Launch dates:

- US (1st November)

- Then >100 markets

Pricing:

- $4.99/month (US)

- £4.99/month (UK)

International studios Tech companies
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TV shifts have created two cycles impacting drama production

1. Streamers boost 
original production 

in response to 
global licensing 

challenge.

2. Competitive 
gains see strategy 

replicated by 
incumbents.

3. Incumbents 
move to direct to 
protect margins 
and revenue.

4. Licensing 
challenge means 

acquisition 
becomes harder.

1. Competitive 
advantage of 

streaming originals 
leads to strong 

growth.

2. Local 
incumbents 

respond with more 
original production.

3. Budgets and 
production value 

grows for 
competitive edge 
increasing risk.

4. Local original 
production 
becomes 

competitively 
advantageous and 

cost-effective

Vicious Virtuous
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Content strategy has risen to the 

fore, influenced by a series of 

evolving pressures

Content 
offer

Regulatory 
intervention

Increased 
direct 

competition

Crowded 
market & 

viewer 
fragmentation

Evolving SvoD
demographics Studio & global 

licensing 
challenge

Globalisation
of services

International-
ization of 
content
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1. Quotas are coming
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Quotas are coming: 30% local content quota for streamers in Europe

France

14%

+3,597

Spain

UK

17%

+4,610

Ampere Analytics.% of hours of movies and TV seasons as of August 2019. Shows current % content of European origin and hours needed to hit 30% (all genres) 

Germany

Italy

14%

+3,228

19%

+2,112

16%

+2,354

But across Netflix’s 

entire European 

footprint, 26% of titles 

(21% of hours) are 

already European. 

Because fewer 

European titles are 

licensed in multiple 

markets, extending 

licensing reach could 

help meet quota.

12%

+7,568

26%

+491

21%

+872

37%

+0

16%

+1,200

27%

+235

24%

+915

73%

+0
24%

+373

15%

+1,347

46%

+0
21%

+212

Source: Ampere Analytics
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2. The rise of the new commissioners



11

©
 A

m
p

er
e 

A
n

al
ys

is
 2

0
2

0

Understanding the Future of Entertainment

254

98
88 87 86 82 80

62
45 43 43 41 41 40 36 34 32 31 31 30 29

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

N
e
tf
lix

F
o
x

A
m

a
z
o
n

A
B

C

B
B

C

C
B

S

N
B

C

Z
D

F

F
ra

n
c
e
 T

e
le

v
is

io
n
s

T
e
n

c
e
n

t

H
B

O
 M

a
x

H
B

O

Q
u
ib

i

H
u
lu

iQ
iy

i

T
h
e

 C
W

C
C

T
V

S
h
o
w

ti
m

e

R
A

I

A
p
p
le

D
is

n
e
y
+

Top 21 commissioners of scripted content*

2. The rise of the new commissioners

x2.5 x5 x7

Source: Ampere Commissioning* Based on number of shows currently in production or development.
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Social platforms: commissioning mix

Scripted Unscripted

And social platforms are increasingly commissioning (at least some) drama

Source: Ampere Commissioning* Based on number of shows currently in production or development.
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3. Content spend and budgets 

continue to grow
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Global content spend (excluding sports)

2008 2013 2018

The non-stop content boom

(+22%)

…& forecast to 

grow a further 

25% over next 5 

years

(+36%)
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4. Hold back and internal demand
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The largest producers are 

increasingly serving internal 

needs

10%

61%

49%

36%

86%

48%

90%

77%

100%

85%

24%

74%

21%

6%

74%
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Top drama* producers: internal vs. external 
production

Internal production External production % External

*‘Drama’ is scripted projects currently in production or development (excluding animation). Source: Ampere Commissioning
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5. The new studios
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Leaving a gap in the market which means: When I grow up, I want to be a studio….

For the best part of 100 years, the 

same few studios dominated the 

content creation business…but as 

those studios explore direct, others 

are filling the gap…

Pay TV operators and telcos; 

new slate-financed operations; 

streamers like Netflix…

Service companies, including 

distributors; broadcasters; talent 

agents…
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Netflix exposure to studio licensing challenge (% of all hours)

Other suppliers Disney Warner NBC Universal Fox Turner HBO % catalogue hours at risk

And studio direct strategies will mean even more demand across Europe

Based on hours of content as of September 2019. Named studios only.
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6. Globalization leads to 

Internationalization
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Internationalization of content 

has already left to a shift in focus

USA
49%

UK
6%

India
4%

France
4%

Germany
4%

Japan
4%

Spain
4%

Brazil
4%

Mexico
3%

Italy
2%

Canada
2%

South Korea
2%

Argentina
2%

Norway
1%

Turkey
1%

Australia
1%

South Africa
1%

Sweden
1%

Denmark
1%

Iceland
1%

Taiwan
1%

Thailand
1%

Other
4%

Production country of upcoming Netflix 
originals

Based on 311 upcoming Netflix original productions (scripted and unscripted) as of October 2019. ‘Other’ includes 11 countries with only one original each (including Poland). Source: Ampere Commissioning

Our analysis shows that a number of

major markets (including Germany 

and Australia) are underweight for 

original production. Central and 

Eastern Europe will be a key next 

area of focus including Turkey, 

Poland and Russian-speaking 

markets.
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Content internationalization is 

leading to the emergence of 

language mega-groupings

46%

24%

6%

1%

Upcoming drama language mix

English Mandarin Spanish French German

Scandinavian Korean Various other Hindi Turkish

Japanese Italian Portuguese

2%

3%

Scripted projects currently in production or development (excluding animation). Based on analysis of 2,799 drama projects.

English, Mandarin 

and Spanish are the 

‘Holy Trinity’ of 

drama production 

language…
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7. The changing business of 

distribution
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Distributor

Pay TV channels

Rights:

üTime/window specific

üGeographically specific

üExclusive/non-exclusive

üFormat/technology specific

üCatch-up 

allowance/duration

üStorage/DVR access

ü# Showings/repeats

Content format:

üLanguage localization

üDevice versioning

üFormat (SD/HD/UHD)

Playout
SVoD platforms

Digital first platforms

$ Rights payments: one-off/annual/per subscriber

$ Format/localization costs

Licensing 

income

Pre-sale

Broadcast partners

$

Money

Rights
Source: Ampere Analysis

The traditional realm of the pure-play distributor largely involved selling to channels and platforms 
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Financiers

Commissioner

Talent/crew

Production company Distributor(s)

$

Deferred income

$

Licensing 

income

$

D
is

tr
ib

u
ti
o
n
 

ri
g
h
ts

$

Copyright holders
Music

Art

Performance

$

P
e

rf
o

rm
a
n

c
e
 r

ig
h

ts

$

TV show

100% budget (X+Y+Z)

X% Budget

Y% Budget

Z% Budget (100% - X+Y) (deficit)

Distribution revenue share$

Broadcast 

rights

Funding 

bodies/grants/tax 

rebates

$

$

Money

Rights
To Distribution 

Value Chain

Profit share

Source: Ampere Analysis

Risk management means distributors are moving back up the chain to development and finance
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8. The necessary evil (?) of co-

production
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0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Amazon

iQiyi

Arte

HBO

Dragon TV

Sony Pictures TV

SVT

YLE

Mediapro

Tencent

RAI

Netflix

France Televisions

BBC

ZDF

Largest drama co-producers

# co-productions in development

Public broadcasters remain key co-production partners

# scripted co-production projects currently in production or development (excluding animation) Source: Ampere Commissioning

Public broadcasters are 

largely single market and the 

co-production model works 

well from a rights 

perspective…but for how 

long?
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Ease of travel and cost are 

drivers for co-production genre 

choice

0

10

20

30

40
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60

70

80

#
 c

o
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u

c
ti
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n
s

Genre of co-produced drama

# scripted co-production projects currently in production or development (excluding animation)
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9. Core audience is changing
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A demographic shift is now 

having an influence on content 

commissioned….

0%

5%

10%

15%

20%

25%

Q3 2018 to Q3 2019 Change

Growth in uptake of SVoD in Western Europe 
among age group Q3 2019 vs. Q3 2018

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

16.9%

24.3%

23.6%

21.6%

13.5%

Age mix of Western 
European SVoD customers

18-24 25-34 35-44 45-54 55-64

41% of SVoD

subscribers are 

18-34 (33% 

average)

Based on average across 8 Western European countries. Q3 2019. Source: Ampere Consumer

Viewers in their 40s and 50s are 

Netflix’s strongest growth market.
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10. The year of AVoD
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After the SVoD boom, AVoD has created a new market for deep archive….and hybrid is next

Social networks Pure-play AVoD

Device-focused PublishersHybrid models
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50%

41%

37% 37%

35%

20%

25%

30%

35%

40%

45%

50%

55%

Jan-15 Jan-16 Jan-17 Jan-18 Jan-19

Netflix: Change in % of 
catalogue over 5 years old

88%

75%

68%

75%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Crackle

Roku TV

tubi

Vudu

% of catalogue over 5 years 
old

3.9

6.3

3.2

4.4 4.4

0
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Crackle Roku
TV

tubi Vudu Pluto

%
 b
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% of US broadband homes 
using service

AVoD: The future now in three charts
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Tapping the zeitgeist for drama 

commissions
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#PRICKS: ZDF commissioned comedy 
Web series as female therapists tackle 
group of misogynists.

Deadtown: Amazon’s female 
empowerment story follows superhero 
supporting characters writing their own 
story.

Adversaries: From ABC, female fighter 
pilot trainer balances life as a single 
mother.

Casting: Mexican #MeToo drama from 
Rhayuela Films.

Stevie: Biographical drama on life of 
agent Stevie Philips who rose from 
secretary to star manager against the 
tide of sexism in the entertainment 
industry.

Top themes in new drama

#MeToo/female empowerment

30 Monedas: HBO Europe’s religious 
horror featuring the 30 coins paid to 
Judas to betray Jesus.

50 States of Fright: Quibi’s American 
folklore show focuses on the most 
terrifying stories form US states.

68 Whisky: Paramount-commissioned 
remake of Israeli show Charlie Golf One 
where a military medical unit experience 
psychological challenges at a military 
base.

Albedo: From Canada’s CTV, a 
detective investigates a mysterious 
death at a remote space station.

(Future) Cult Classic: SyFy-
commissioned horror comedy about 
slasher-movie obsessed serial killer.

Horror and mystery

1% Happy: HBO-Max commissioned 
drama follows group therapy.

Healing Powers of Dude: Amazon-
commissioned show follows child 
protagonist with anxiety disorder and 
his sarcastic dog helper.

The Now: Quibi’s short-form show 
features a suicidal protagonist whose 
brother and father also killed 
themselves.

Row No. 26: From India’s Zee5, a 
suicidal pilot puts passengers’ lives at 
risk.

Ratched: Netflix’s One Flew Over 
the Cuckoo’s Nest prequel.

Mental health

Barons: Aussie drama from ABC surfing 

rivals create billion-dollar empires.

Bait & Tackle: Friends run a fishing 

shop business in Atlanta in a drama from 

CBS.

Pepeôs Beach Bar: Hailing from 

Mexico’s Imagen TV, follow a chef 

reviving the business fortunes of a 

struggling beach bar.

Car 18 Bends: From China’s Guangxi 

Film Group, couple set up recreational 

vehicle business.

Long Wind Path: from China’s Hebei 

Yarong Film charting business struggles 

in early 20th century China.

Business
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Sign up for our free weekly newsletter, The Amp: www.ampereanalysis.com/subscribe

guy.bisson@ampereanalysis.com

@tvintelligence


